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ESSA Financial Transparency Report - District Level Actual Expenditures 2022/2023

School-Level Spending

Completion of each school-level form and one district-level form will satisfy the Federal Every Student Succeeds Act Financial Transparency reporting requirement.
Complete guidance on these requirements, including a crosswalk from ST-3 codes to items on this report, is available at this website: http://www.nysed.gov/essa/financial-
transparency (http://www.nysed.gov/essa/financial-transparency)

School form data will be automatically aggregated to this district-level form within a few minutes once all school-level forms are completed, saved, and submitted. To make
changes to entries A-D, J-K, or O-T, please return to the school forms, edit, save, and submit.

Instruction

A1. Classroom Salaries 37,349,525.30

A2. Other Instructional Salaries 6,007,737.53

A3. Instructional Benefits 16,118,303.40

A4. Professional Development 203,444.21

A. Instruction Total 59,679,010.44

Administration

B1. School Administrative Salaries 2,960,149.61

B2. School Administrative Benefits 1,100,452.07

B3. Other School Administrative Expenditures 8,937.73

B. Administration Total 4,069,539.41

All Other Spending

C1. All Other Salaries 18,360,523.36

C2. All Other Benefits 6,825,626.60

C3. All Other Non-Personnel Expenditures 4,407,108.22

C. Total of All Other Spending 29,593,258.18

Total

D. Total School Level 93,341,808.03

Amount Spent
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District Level Spending

Instruction

E1. Classroom Salaries 73,104.00

E2. Other Instructional Salaries 777,058.30

E3. Instructional Benefits 316,052.56

E4. Professional Development 84,055.00

E. Instruction Total 1,250,269.86

Administration

F1. Central Administrative Salaries 5,346,219.80

F2. Central Administrative Benefits 1,987,486.92

F3. Other Central Administrative Expenditures 129,473.25

F. Administration Total 7,463,179.97

All Other Spending

G1. All Other Salaries 0

G2. All Other Benefits 2,732,343.84

G3. All Other Non-Personnel Expenditures 8,544,477.74

G. Total of All Other Spending 11,276,821.58

Total

H. Total District Level 19,990,271.41

*Amount Spent

Total District and School Spending

I. Total District and School Level Spending 113,332,079.44

Amount Spent

School Level Local/State Spending

Local/State Spending

J. Total Local/State 92,612,972.80

Federal Spending

K1. Federal Title I Part A 114,177.30

K2. Federal Title II Part A 21,569.45

K3. Federal Title III Part A 0.00

K4. Federal Title IV Part A 6,705.00

K5. IDEA 212,516.18

K6. All Other Federal 0.00

K7. Federal CARES/CRRSA/ARP 373,867.30

K. Total Federal Spending 728,835.23

Total

Total School Level 93,341,808.03

Amount Spent
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District Level Local/State Spending

L. Total Local/State 19,003,825.63

M. Total Federal Spending 986,445.78

Total

Total District Level 19,990,271.41

Amount Spent

Total District and School Local/State Spending

N. Total District and School Level Spending 113,332,079.44

Amount Spent

School-Level Program Detail Areas

School-Level Costs

O. Special Education 15,418,615.27

P. ELL/MLL Services 0.00

Q. Pupil Services 5,596,699.98

R. Community Schools Programs 0.00

S. BOCES Services 1,871,426.98

T. Prekindergarten 0.00

Amount Spent

District-Level Program Detail Areas

Central District Costs

U. Special Education 1,083,258.11

V. ELL/MLL Services 39,104.00

W. Pupil Services 2,891,136.93

X. Community Schools Programs 0

Y. BOCES Services 3,285,563.66

Z. Prekindergarten 0

*Amount Spent
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Total District Expenditures and Exclusions

Exclusions

1. Transportation 6,232,400.23

2. Charter School Tuition 0.00

3. Other Tuition 759,968.27

4. Debt Service 567,539.04

5. Other 12,230,316.23

Total Exclusions 19,790,223.77

Expenditures

Total Expenditures 133,122,303.21

*Amount Spent

Reported ST-3 Value

The ST-3 value is updated from SAMS on the first weekday after the 1st and 15th of each month until November 15.  From December through the close of the form, the ST-
3 value is only updated on the first weekday after the 1st of the month. 

Most recent ST-3

133122299

If total expenditures does not closely align to the ST-3 value, please provide a brief explanation here. For details on the account codes included in the ST-3, please see the
guidance for this year.

No response provided.
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